By-Law No. 3-23

Being a By-Law of the Pine Creek School Division to provide school time for religious instruction in some of the schools in Pine Creek School Division.

WHEREAS Sections 80, 81 of the Public Schools Act, being chapter P250 of the revised Statutes of Manitoba, make provision for religious instruction during the school days;

Now, therefore, the Board of Trustees of Pine Creek School Division in session assembled do hereby enact:

The religious instruction, as co-ordinated by the Child Evangelism Fellowship of Manitoba, be carried out as follows for Grades K-8:

Austin Elementary

October, 2023 - June, 2024

DONE AND PASSED at a duly assembled and properly constituted meeting of the said Trustees of the Pine Creek School Division this 12th day of September, 2023.

Chairperson

Secretary-Treasurer